   RT6250A/RT6250B
Copyright © 2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT6250A_RT6250B_DS-03   May  2025  www.richtek.com
1
18V, 10A, 500kHz ACOT® Synchronous Buck Converter
1 General Description
The RT6250A/RT6250B is a simple, easy-to-use, 10A
synchronous Buck converter with an input supply

www.richtek.com  RT6250A_RT6250B_DS-03   May  2025
2
4 Ordering Information
Package Type
(1)
QUF : UQFN-12HL 3x3 (FC) (U-Type)
RT6250A/B
Lead Plating System
G: Richtek Green Policy Compliant
(2)
UVP Option
H : Hiccup
Operation Mode
A : PSM/PWM
B : Force-PWM
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: Compatible with the
current requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Richtek products are
Richtek Green Policy compliant.
5 Marking Information
RT6250AHGQUF
MA= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
MA=YM
DNN
RT6250BHGQUF
M9= : Product Code
YMDNN : Date Code
M9=YM
DNN
6 Simplified Application Circuit
RT6250A/
RT6250B
VILMT
VIN
BOOT
VCC
SW VOUT
BYP
VIN
VCC
CIN
CBOOT
L
COUT
CFF
R1
R2
FB
PGND
CVCC
ILMT
VEN EN
(Optional)
AGND
CBYP
VBYP
PG VPG
RBOOT
RFF
(Optional)
RBYP
(Optional)
REN
   RT6250A/RT6250B
Copyright © 2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT6250A_RT6250B_DS-03   May  2025  www.richtek.com
3
Table of Contents
1 General Description --------------------------------------- 1
2 Features ------------------------------------------------------- 1
3 Applications ------------------------------------------------- 1